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Lliga Catalana Absoluta 2025

Dones
Classificació després 02/03/2025

 Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) Vola Timing (www.vola.fr)

El 12/03/2025 a 14:20  /  Pàgina 1/2

Clt Codi Cognoms i nom Any Club GS1 LM SL1 LM SL2 GV SL3 GV GS2 LM SL4 LM Punts

  U18  

1 496780 TORRES CASAS Nur 2008 CAEI 100 (1) 100 (1) (100) (1) (100) (1) 150 (1) 150 (1) 500

2 496774 GUINART ZAMAKOLA Julia 2008 CAEI 45 (5) 45 (5) - (40) (6) 54 (7) 68 (5) 212

3 496738 GIMENEZ PEREIRO Paula 2007 LMCE 60 (3) - - - 60 (6) 60 (6) 180

4 496736 REQUENO FORNESA Blanca 2007 LMCE 24 (11) - 50 (4) 32 (8) 48 (8) - 154

5 496778 DIEGUEZ-LOPEZ BADOLATO Elena 2008 COPOS 26 (10) 40 (6) - - 39 (10) 48 (8) 153

6 496788 SASSI MARTINEZ Emma 2008 ALCE (12) (19) 22 (12) - 29 (9) 20 (18) 36 (11) 107

7 496785 MEDINA PALAU Claudia 2008 LLIVI - 36 (7) 36 (7) - 33 (12) - 105

8 496762 BENITO REPULLO Martina 2008 LMCE 18 (14) 32 (8) - - 23 (16) 30 (13) 103

8 496791 SABATÉ VILELLA EUGÈNIA 2008 CAEI - - 32 (8) - 27 (14) 44 (9) 103

10 496789 GABARRELL BORNIQUEL Flors 2008 ALCE 13 (18) 24 (11) - - 21 (17) 39 (10) 97

11 496784 GUTIERREZ GIMENEZ Martina 2008 CAEI 20 (13) 20 (13) - - 30 (13) 24 (15) 94

12 496772 MARTI FELIU Ariana 2008 LMCE 15 (16) 26 (10) - - - 33 (12) 74

13 496771 SITJAS GARRIGA Julia 2008 LMCE 16 (15) 29 (9) - - - - 45

14 496787 PUIG TORDERA Bruna 2008 ALCE 11 (20) 16 (15) - - - - 27

14 496751 BAUSACH VALERO Laia 2007 LMCE - - - - - 27 (14) 27

16 496786 UBEIRA PUENTE Maria 2008 CAEI - 18 (14) - - - - 18
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Clt Codi Cognoms i nom Any Club GS1 LM SL1 LM SL2 GV SL3 GV GS2 LM SL4 LM Punts

  U21  

1 496665 RABAT RIBA Marta 2006 GRANUEC (29) (9) - 60 (3) 60 (3) 44 (9) 90 (3) 254

2 496631 MUNOZ BALLARIN Georgina 2005 TORB (22) (12) - 45 (5) 36 (7) 36 (11) 54 (7) 171

3 496622 LLORENS GARCIANDIA Martina 2005 LLIVI - 80 (2) - - 75 (4) - 155

4 496581 SUAU CLARAMUNT Berta 2004 GRANUEC 36 (7) - - 50 (4) 68 (5) - 154

5 496690 VIDAL BERNAD Ona 2006 LMCE 40 (6) - - - - - 40

6 496688 AUBERT SERRACANTA Julia 2006 LMCE 14 (17) - - - 24 (15) - 38
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1 492455 SASTRE ALSINA Conrad 2003 GRANUEC 100 (1) - - 100 (1) 150 (1) - 350

2 491859 MATEU I SALARICH Miquel 1994 LMCE 45 (5) - - 50 (4) 68 (5) 150 (1) 313

3 492552 DE CASTELLARNAU RABELLA Lluc 2005 CAEI - 80 (2) 100 (1) - 120 (2) - 300

4 6532417 PIGUILLEM SERRA Sergi 1999 GRANUEC 29 (9) 100 (1) 80 (2) 80 (2) - - 289

5 492640 CALZADO ANDRE Simon Jorge 2007 CAEI 36 (7) - - 60 (3) 44 (9) 120 (2) 260

6 492638 MESTRES PLA Guillem 2007 GRANUEC - 50 (4) 32 (8) - 75 (4) 90 (3) 247

7 492642 JORGE LOPEZ Alex 2007 CAEI 60 (3) 45 (5) (36) (7) 40 (6) 90 (3) - 235

8 491395 SALARICH BAUCELLS Xavier 1990 LMCE 26 (10) 60 (3) 60 (3) 45 (5) - - 191

9 492600 BUTRAGUENO ESCOBAR Jaime 2006 CAEI 80 (2) - 50 (4) - 48 (8) - 178

10 492319 BEASCOECHEA ESTRAGUES JORDI 2001 LMCE - - 26 (10) - 60 (6) 75 (4) 161

11 492723 JORGE LOPEZ Max 2008 CAEI 40 (6) 22 (12) - - 39 (10) 60 (6) 161

12 492497 VALLE PLUJA Pau 2004 GRANUEC 32 (8) 40 (6) 40 (6) - 36 (11) - 148

13 492639 FURRIOL TORRELL Marius 2007 CANMC 50 (4) 36 (7) - - 54 (7) - 140

14 492719 RODRÍGUEZ ROBLES GABRIEL 2008 CAEI - - 20 (13) 36 (7) 23 (16) 54 (7) 133

15 492665 BALLESTER MASSAGUE Sergi 2007 LMCE 14 (17) - - - 23 (16) 68 (5) 105

16 492617 COSTE SALVANS Miquel 2006 LMCE 18 (14) 24 (11) 29 (9) - 33 (12) - 104

17 492553 SELGA COSTA Oleguer 2005 CANMC 20 (13) 26 (10) 24 (11) - 27 (14) - 97

18 492713 ARTIGAU ALEU Paco 2008 CANMC - - 18 (14) 32 (8) 5 (28) 33 (12) 88

19 492641 ORDONEZ RUBIO Jan-Marc 2007 LLIVI 24 (11) 32 (8) - - 30 (13) - 86

20 492726 SASTRE ALSINA Tomas 2008 GRANUEC 15 (16) - - - 17 (20) 48 (8) 80

21 492712 VILLA DE LA FE Jan 2008 LMCE 16 (15) - - - 18 (19) 44 (9) 78

22 492648 ODRIOZOLA PASTOR Daniel 2007 CAEI - - 45 (5) - 24 (15) - 69

23 492734 SOLE JUAREZ Bernat 2008 ALCE 10 (21) 16 (15) - 29 (9) 11 (24) - 66

24 492701 BREITFUSS SATTERTHWAITE Hans 2008 LMCE 22 (12) 29 (9) - - 12 (23) - 63

25 492650 NAHARRO SANCHEZ Rudy 2007 LLIVI 9 (22) 14 (17) - - 3 (29) 36 (11) 62

26 492705 GUINART ZAMAKOLA IÑAKI 2008 CAEI - - - - 20 (18) 39 (10) 59

27 492730 GARCIA LLUNELL Diego 2008 CET - 18 (14) 22 (12) - 8 (26) - 48

28 492735 MOLIST Arnau 2008 CANMC 5 (26) - 15 (16) 26 (10) - - 46

29 492616 GARCIA ARVERAS Emilio 2006 LMCE 12 (19) 20 (13) - - 9 (25) - 41

30 492737 CORREIG MARTRA Emili 2008 COPOS 6 (25) - - - 2 (30) 30 (13) 38

31 492728 COMERMA FALGUERAS Gerard 2008 LLIVI 11 (20) 12 (19) - - - - 23



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

Lliga Catalana Absoluta 2025

Homes

Classificació després del 02/03/2025

 Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) Vola Timing (www.vola.fr)

El 12/03/2025 a 14:24  /  Pàgina 2/2

Clt Codi Cognoms i nom Any Club GS1 LM SL1 LM SL2 GV SL3 GV GS2 LM SL4 LM Punts

32 492736 GUASCH Eric 2006 ALCE - 8 (23) 13 (18) - - - 21

33 492729 SALEGUI JUANES Jorge 2008 COPOS 8 (23) 13 (18) - - - - 21

34 492667 SAURA ANDION IVAN 2007 SCC - - 16 (15) - - - 16

35 492671 VENDRELL TORRES Arnau 2007 COPOS - 15 (16) - - - - 15

36 492485 GONZALEZ COPADO Adria 1999 TORB - - - - 15 (21) - 15

37 492703 ROS PASCUAL MIQUEL 2008 LMCE - - 14 (17) - - - 14

38 492317 VINUESA CRESPO Gorka 2001 GRANUEC 5 (26) 9 (22) - - - - 14

39 492672 VILAMITJANA SAGUES ARNAU 2007 ALPCET - - - - 14 (22) - 14

40 492707 PIGUILLEM ALEGRE Salvador 2008 LMCE 13 (18) - - - - - 13

41 492731 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ Gonzalo 2006 CEVA 3 (28) 10 (21) - - - - 13

42 492715 ROSES NARBON Nicolas 2008 GRANUEC 0 (29) - 12 (19) - - - 12

43 492733 RIUS MUSQUERA Gerard 2008 ALCE - 11 (20) - - - - 11

44 492663 GRANE PEREZ Joan 2007 GRANUEC 7 (24) - - - - - 7

45 492626 ETXANIZ IBARMIA Asier 2006 COPOS - 7 (24) - - - - 7

46 492620 BORRAS SOLSONA PEP 2006 TORB - - - - 6 (27) - 6
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Clt Codi Cognoms i nom Any Club GS1 LM SL1 LM SL2 GV SL3 GV GS2 LM SL4 LM Punts

1 496780 TORRES CASAS Nur 2008 CAEI 100 (1) 100 (1) (100) (1) (100) (1) 150 (1) 150 (1) 500

2 496480 BORRAS SOLSONA Anna 2001 TORB 80 (2) (60) (3) 80 (2) (80) (2) 120 (2) 120 (2) 400

3 496497 ROSELLO Marina 2002 LMCE 50 (4) 50 (4) (40) (6) (45) (5) 90 (3) 75 (4) 265

4 496665 RABAT RIBA Marta 2006 GRANUEC (29) (9) - 60 (3) 60 (3) 44 (9) 90 (3) 254

5 496774 GUINART ZAMAKOLA Julia 2008 CAEI 45 (5) 45 (5) - (40) (6) 54 (7) 68 (5) 212

6 496738 GIMENEZ PEREIRO Paula 2007 LMCE 60 (3) - - - 60 (6) 60 (6) 180

7 496631 MUNOZ BALLARIN Georgina 2005 TORB (22) (12) - 45 (5) 36 (7) 36 (11) 54 (7) 171

8 496622 LLORENS GARCIANDIA Martina 2005 LLIVI - 80 (2) - - 75 (4) - 155

9 496581 SUAU CLARAMUNT Berta 2004 GRANUEC 36 (7) - - 50 (4) 68 (5) - 154

9 496736 REQUENO FORNESA Blanca 2007 LMCE 24 (11) - 50 (4) 32 (8) 48 (8) - 154

11 496778 DIEGUEZ-LOPEZ BADOLATO Elena 2008 COPOS 26 (10) 40 (6) - - 39 (10) 48 (8) 153

12 496788 SASSI MARTINEZ Emma 2008 ALCE (12) (19) 22 (12) - 29 (9) 20 (18) 36 (11) 107

13 496785 MEDINA PALAU Claudia 2008 LLIVI - 36 (7) 36 (7) - 33 (12) - 105

14 496762 BENITO REPULLO Martina 2008 LMCE 18 (14) 32 (8) - - 23 (16) 30 (13) 103

14 496791 SABATÉ VILELLA EUGÈNIA 2008 CAEI - - 32 (8) - 27 (14) 44 (9) 103

16 496789 GABARRELL BORNIQUEL Flors 2008 ALCE 13 (18) 24 (11) - - 21 (17) 39 (10) 97

17 496784 GUTIERREZ GIMENEZ Martina 2008 CAEI 20 (13) 20 (13) - - 30 (13) 24 (15) 94

18 496772 MARTI FELIU Ariana 2008 LMCE 15 (16) 26 (10) - - - 33 (12) 74

19 496771 SITJAS GARRIGA Julia 2008 LMCE 16 (15) 29 (9) - - - - 45

20 496690 VIDAL BERNAD Ona 2006 LMCE 40 (6) - - - - - 40

21 496688 AUBERT SERRACANTA Julia 2006 LMCE 14 (17) - - - 24 (15) - 38

22 496373 SULE FONT Georgina 1999 ELIT 32 (8) - - - - - 32

23 496787 PUIG TORDERA Bruna 2008 ALCE 11 (20) 16 (15) - - - - 27

23 496751 BAUSACH VALERO Laia 2007 LMCE - - - - - 27 (14) 27

25 496786 UBEIRA PUENTE Maria 2008 CAEI - 18 (14) - - - - 18
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Clt Codi Cognoms i nom Any Club GS1 LM SL1 LM SL2 GV SL3 GV GS2 LM SL4 LM Punts

  U18  

1 492640 CALZADO ANDRE Simon Jorge 2007 CAEI 36 (7) - - 60 (3) 44 (9) 120 (2) 260

2 492638 MESTRES PLA Guillem 2007 GRANUEC - 50 (4) 32 (8) - 75 (4) 90 (3) 247

3 492642 JORGE LOPEZ Alex 2007 CAEI 60 (3) 45 (5) (36) (7) 40 (6) 90 (3) - 235

4 492723 JORGE LOPEZ Max 2008 CAEI 40 (6) 22 (12) - - 39 (10) 60 (6) 161

5 492639 FURRIOL TORRELL Marius 2007 CANMC 50 (4) 36 (7) - - 54 (7) - 140

6 492719 RODRÍGUEZ ROBLES GABRIEL 2008 CAEI - - 20 (13) 36 (7) 23 (16) 54 (7) 133

7 492665 BALLESTER MASSAGUE Sergi 2007 LMCE 14 (17) - - - 23 (16) 68 (5) 105

8 492713 ARTIGAU ALEU Paco 2008 CANMC - - 18 (14) 32 (8) 5 (28) 33 (12) 88

9 492641 ORDONEZ RUBIO Jan-Marc 2007 LLIVI 24 (11) 32 (8) - - 30 (13) - 86

10 492726 SASTRE ALSINA Tomas 2008 GRANUEC 15 (16) - - - 17 (20) 48 (8) 80

11 492712 VILLA DE LA FE Jan 2008 LMCE 16 (15) - - - 18 (19) 44 (9) 78

12 492648 ODRIOZOLA PASTOR Daniel 2007 CAEI - - 45 (5) - 24 (15) - 69

13 492734 SOLE JUAREZ Bernat 2008 ALCE 10 (21) 16 (15) - 29 (9) 11 (24) - 66

14 492701 BREITFUSS SATTERTHWAITE Hans 2008 LMCE 22 (12) 29 (9) - - 12 (23) - 63

15 492650 NAHARRO SANCHEZ Rudy 2007 LLIVI 9 (22) 14 (17) - - 3 (29) 36 (11) 62

16 492705 GUINART ZAMAKOLA IÑAKI 2008 CAEI - - - - 20 (18) 39 (10) 59

17 492730 GARCIA LLUNELL Diego 2008 CET - 18 (14) 22 (12) - 8 (26) - 48

18 492735 MOLIST Arnau 2008 CANMC 5 (26) - 15 (16) 26 (10) - - 46

19 492737 CORREIG MARTRA Emili 2008 COPOS 6 (25) - - - 2 (30) 30 (13) 38

20 492728 COMERMA FALGUERAS Gerard 2008 LLIVI 11 (20) 12 (19) - - - - 23

21 492729 SALEGUI JUANES Jorge 2008 COPOS 8 (23) 13 (18) - - - - 21

22 492667 SAURA ANDION IVAN 2007 SCC - - 16 (15) - - - 16

23 492671 VENDRELL TORRES Arnau 2007 COPOS - 15 (16) - - - - 15

24 492703 ROS PASCUAL MIQUEL 2008 LMCE - - 14 (17) - - - 14

25 492672 VILAMITJANA SAGUES ARNAU 2007 ALPCET - - - - 14 (22) - 14

26 492707 PIGUILLEM ALEGRE Salvador 2008 LMCE 13 (18) - - - - - 13

27 492731 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ Gonzalo 2006 CEVA 3 (28) 10 (21) - - - - 13

28 492715 ROSES NARBON Nicolas 2008 GRANUEC 0 (29) - 12 (19) - - - 12

29 492733 RIUS MUSQUERA Gerard 2008 ALCE - 11 (20) - - - - 11
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30 492663 GRANE PEREZ Joan 2007 GRANUEC 7 (24) - - - - - 7
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  U21  

1 492552 DE CASTELLARNAU RABELLA Lluc 2005 CAEI - 80 (2) 100 (1) - 120 (2) - 300

2 492600 BUTRAGUENO ESCOBAR Jaime 2006 CAEI 80 (2) - 50 (4) - 48 (8) - 178

3 492497 VALLE PLUJA Pau 2004 GRANUEC 32 (8) 40 (6) 40 (6) - 36 (11) - 148

4 492617 COSTE SALVANS Miquel 2006 LMCE 18 (14) 24 (11) 29 (9) - 33 (12) - 104

5 492553 SELGA COSTA Oleguer 2005 CANMC 20 (13) 26 (10) 24 (11) - 27 (14) - 97

6 492616 GARCIA ARVERAS Emilio 2006 LMCE 12 (19) 20 (13) - - 9 (25) - 41

7 492736 GUASCH Eric 2006 ALCE - 8 (23) 13 (18) - - - 21

8 492626 ETXANIZ IBARMIA Asier 2006 COPOS - 7 (24) - - - - 7

9 492620 BORRAS SOLSONA PEP 2006 TORB - - - - 6 (27) - 6


